900372232 07/22/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900369119

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banana Guitars		05/31/2016	Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3454997	LIFTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna E. Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd., NW
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna E. Steed/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=GIBSON-LIFTON Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=GIBSON-LIFTON Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900372232 REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389187

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banana Guitars		05/31/2016	Company: FLORIDA
Gary J. Walko		05/31/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibson Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3454997	LIFTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049636231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-228-7439

Email: jsteed@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna E. Steed

Address Line 1: 1890 Marietta Blvd., NW Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna E. Steed
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna E. Steed/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=GIBSON-LIFTON Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=GIBSON-LIFTON Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=GIBSON-LIFTON Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0666

Trademark Assignment (USPTO)

THIS Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this 31st day of May,2016, between Banana Guitars Inc. with an address of 4525 61st Terrace, Vero Beach, FL 32967 ("Banana Guitars"), and Gibson Brands, Inc. with an address of 309 Plus Park Blvd, Nashville, TN 37217 ("Gibson Brands").

Banana Guitars is the exclusive owner of LIFTON (Reg No. 3454997) in the United States ("Mark")

This assignment confirms that *Banana Guitars* assigns all right title and interest in and to the Mark to *Gibson Brands* (including the right to claim damages for previous infringement).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives on and as of the day and year set forth above.

Banana Guitars, Inc.
By: Jan Frales
Name/ GANLY J WALKO
Title: PRESIDENT
Gibson Brands, Inc.
Ву:
Name:
Title:

Trademark Assignment (USPTO)

THIS Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this 31st day of May,2016, between Banana Guitars Inc. with an address of 4525 61st Terrace, Vero Beach, FL 32967 ("Banana Guitars"), and Gibson Brands, Inc. with an address of 309 Plus Park Blvd, Nashville, TN 37217 ("Gibson Brands").

Banana Guitars is the exclusive owner of LIFTON (Reg No. 3454997) in the United States ("Mark")

This assignment confirms that *Banana Guitars* assigns all right title and interest in and to the Mark to *Gibson Brands* (including the right to claim damages for previous infringement).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized representatives on and as of the day and year set forth above.

RECORDED: 06/24/2016

Banana Guitars, Inc.
By:
Name:
Title:
Gibson Brands, Inc. By:
Counce

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0668